Addendum to ACH550-PC/PD User Manual REV B
3AUA0000031589  REVA
EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2008 ABB
208…240 Volt Base
Drive
Frame
Size
Power Wiring Data 2
HP Type Code1
Circuit
Breaker
1&12
Circuit Breaker
3R
Disconnect
Switch
1&12
Disconnect
Switch
3R
Motor
Terminals
Ground Lugs
 UL Type
1&12
Ground Lugs
UL Type 3R
1 ACH550-PxR-04A6-2 R1
#10
35 in-lbs
#10
62 in-lbs
#10
7 in-lbs
#10
7 in-lbs
#10
12 in-lbs
#10
35 in-lbs
#10
40 in-lbs
1.5 ACH550-PxR-06A6-2 R1
2 ACH550-PxR-07A5-2 R1
3 ACH550-PxR-012A-2 R1
5 ACH550-PxR-017A-2 R1
7.5 ACH550-PxR-024A-2 R2
#6
45 in-lbs
#6
62 in-lbs
#8
7 in-lbs
#8
7 in-lbs #6
12 in-lbs
#6
35 in-lbs
#6
40 in-lbs
10 ACH550-PxR-031A-2 R2 #6
7 in-lbs
15 ACH550-PxR-046A-2 R3
#3
50 in-lbs
#3
62 in-lbs
#4
18 in-lbs
#4
18 in-lbs
#3
24 in-lbs
#3
50 in-lbs
#3
50 in-lbs
20 ACH550-PxR-059A-2 R3
25 ACH550-PxR-075A-2 R4 #1

Size
Power Wiring Data 2
HP Type Code 1
Circuit
Breaker
1&12
Circuit Breaker
3R
Disconnect
Switch
1&12
Disconnect
Switch
3R
Motor
Terminals
Ground Lugs
 UL Type
1&12
Ground Lugs
UL Type 3R
1/1.5 ACH550-PxR-03A3-4 R1
#10
35 in-lbs
#10
62 in-lbs
#10
7 in-lbs
#10
7 in-lbs
#10
12 in-lbs
#10
35 in-lbs
#10
40 in-lbs
2 ACH550-PxR-04A1-4 R1
3 ACH550-PxR-06A9-4 R1
5 ACH550-PxR-08A8-4 R1
7.5 ACH550-PxR-012A-4 R1
10 ACH550-PxR-015A-4 R2
#6
45 in-lbs
#6
62 in-lbs #8
7 in-lbs
#8
7 in-lbs
#6
12 in-lbs
#6
35 in-lbs
#6
40 in-lbs
15 ACH550-PxR-023A-4 R2
20 ACH550-PxR-031A-4 R3
#3
50 in-lbs
#3
62 in-lbs
#3
24 in-lbs
#3
50 in-lbs
#3
50 in-lbs25 ACH550-PxR-038A-4 R3
#4
18 in-lbs
#4
18 in-lbs30 ACH550-PxR-045A-4 R3
40 ACH550-PxR-059A-4 R4
#1
50 in-lbs

Size
Power Wiring Data 2
HP Type Code 1
Circuit
Breaker
1&12
Circuit Breaker
3R
Disconnect
Switch
1&12
Disconnect
Switch
3R
Motor
Terminals
Ground Lugs
 UL Type
1&12
Ground Lugs
UL Type 3R
2 ACH550-PxR-02A7-6 R2
#6
62 in-lbs
#6
62 in-lbs
#8
7 in-lbs
#8
7 in-lbs
#6
12 in-lbs
#6
35 in-lbs
#6
40 in-lbs
3 ACH550-PxR-03A9-6 R2
5 ACH550-PxR-06A1-6 R2
7.5 ACH550-PxR-09A0-6 R2
10 ACH550-PxR-011A-6 R2
15 ACH550-PxR-017A-6 R2
20 ACH550-PxR-022A-6 R3
#3
62 in-lbs
#3
62 in-lbs
#4
18 in-lbs
#3
24 in-lbs
#3
50 in-lbs
#3
50 in-lbs
25 ACH550-PxR-027A-6 R3
30 ACH550-PxR-032A-6 R4
#1
62 in-lbs
#1
62 in-lbs
#4
18 in-lbs
#1
48 in-lbs
#2
50 in-lbs
#2
50 in-lbs
40 ACH550-PxR-041A-6 R4
50 ACH550-PxR-052A-6 R4 #1
55 in-lbs #1
55 in-lbs
60 ACH550-PxR-062A-6 R4 #1